
Division 2025 Liaison 2025 Liaison Email 2025 Liaison Phone
Accounting Operations Division Donna Erie DErie@lawa.org (424) 646-7613
Aerial Cleaning Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Airport Operational Readiness Jessica Harris JHARRIS5@lawa.org (424) 646-7497
Airport Planning Unit Raquel Fierro rfierro@lawa.org (424) 646-8298
Airport Police Division Charles Daher cdaher@lawa.org 424-215-5921
Airport Utilities & Controls Division Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Airports Development Program Raquel Fierro rfierro@lawa.org (424) 646-8298
Airside Maintenance & Repair Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Airside Operations Paola Moreno pmoreno@lawa.org 424-646-7017
Asset Management Division Christopher Guerra cguerra@lawa.org 424-646-8754
Bradley West Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Building Repair Division Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Bus Operations Paola Moreno pmoreno@lawa.org 424-646-7017
Business Job and Social Responsibility Kanel Arceno karceno@lawa.org (424) 646-7921

Chief of Staff Glenda Silva gsilva2@lawa.org (424) 646-5248
Chief Executive Officer Mariam Margaryan mmargaryan@lawa.org (424) 646-6537

Chief Financial Officer Talya Jones tjones3@lawa.org (424) 646-5162

Chief People and Culture Officer Kathleen Caughlin kathleencaughlin@lawa.org424-646-5625
City Attorney Cheryl Atkins catkins@lawa.org 424-646-5010
Commercial Development Division Lisa De Niscia LDeNiscia@lawa.org 424-646-6429
Community Relations Keiana Howard khoward@lawa.org 424-646-5160
Custodial Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Duty Services Paola Moreno pmoreno@lawa.org 424-646-7017
Employee Safety Daniel Gentry dgentry@lawa.org (424) 646-5447
Facilities & Technical Services Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Facilities Management Division Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Facilities Mgmt Coord & Res Div Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Finance & Budget Talya Jones tjones3@lawa.org (424) 646-5162
Financial Management Systems Teona Williams TWILLIAMS3@lawa.org (424) 646-8120
Financial Reporting Division Sally Domingo SDOMINGO@lawa.org (424) 646-7788
Fleet & Equipment Maintenance Div Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
GEMs CTA/FIS Buffie Rickett brickett@lawa.org (424) 646-5929
Government Affairs Khista Ford kford@lawa.org 424-646-7347 
Guest Services Division Buffie Rickett brickett@lawa.org (424) 646-5929
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Human Resources Erika Guerra EGUERRA@lawa.org (424) 646-6467
Information Management & Technology Georgianna Streeter gstreeter@lawa.org (424) 646-7754
Innovation Guest Exp & Digital Strategy Aireaunn Webb awebb@lawa.org 424-646-5062
Risk & Insurance Management Heidi Luengas Hluengas@lawa.org 424.646.6268
Internal Audit Brenda Barit bbarit@lawa.org 424-646-7371
Landside Access Modernization Program Raquel Fierro rfierro@lawa.org (424) 646-8298
Landside Maintenance & Repair Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
LAWA Emergency Management Dennia Palmer dpalmer@lawa.org 424-646-6988
Maintenance Services Division Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
O&M Administration Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Operations & Emergency Management Paola Moreno pmoreno@lawa.org 424-646-7017
Payroll Revenue & CIP Audit Division CHATHAM, FALLON FCHATHAM@lawa.org (424) 646-7626
Planning & Design Division (PDD) Orhan Ymeri oymeri@lawa.org (424) 646-7327
Property Services Lisa De Niscia LDeNiscia@lawa.org 424-646-6429
Public Safety & Security Maria Carmen Lopez mlopez5@lawa.org 424-646-5943
Public/Media Relations Keiana Howard khoward@lawa.org 424-646-5160
Quality Assurance & Const Inspect Raquel Fierro rfierro@lawa.org (424) 646-8298
Recycling Program Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906

Strategic Sourcing Division Patricia Jimenez pjimenez@lawa.org (424) 646-7646
Sustainability & Environmental Programs GroupKaren Rachall krachall@lawa.org (424) 646-6438
TDG Services Raquel Fierro rfierro@lawa.org (424) 646-8298
Terminal 1 Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Terminal 2 Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Terminal 3 Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Terminal 4 Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Terminal 5 Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Terminal 6 Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Terminal 7 Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Terminal 8 Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906
Terminal Operations Timothy Ihle tihle@lawa.org (424) 646-7554
Terminals Leasing & Concessions Lisa De Niscia LDeNiscia@lawa.org 424-646-6429
The Development Group Raquel Fierro rfierro@lawa.org (424) 646-8298
Tom Bradley Intl Terminal and MSC Clarence Braithwaite cbraithwaite@lawa.org (424) 646-7906

Workers Compensation Unit Edith Olea eolea2@lawa.org
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